LFP CALENDAR 2019

NOTE:- LFP Gl needed in All LFP Meeting

FEBRUARY
Dojo Instructors Meeting & Black /Brown Belt Training: ( Venue=Honbu )
17/2/2019 ( Sunday ) :
10.00am to 12.30pm = Meeting & Black / Brown Belt Training --- Katas/ Bunkai

MARCH
Aikijutsu ( Mushindo) Seminar_( Venue= Honbu )
3/3/2019 ( Sunday --- 10.00 am to 1.30pm)
( Highly recommended for 6" Kyu and above )

Annual Camp --- Mt Morton Camp, Belgrave Height
22/3/2019 ( Friday 7.00pm ) to 24/3/2019 ( Sunday 4.00pm )

APRIL
School Holiday 6/4/2019 to 22/4/2019

LFP Instructors Course. ( Venue= Honbu )
28/4/2019 ( Sunday ----- 10.00am to 12.30pm

MAY
LFP Black & Brown Belt Meeting &Training ( Honbu )
5/5/2019 ( Sunday ):
10.00am to 12.30pm = Meeting--- Kata/ Bunkai Training.

LFP Twilight Tournament: - ( Dandenong & District Netball Complex )
11/5/2019 ( Saturday ) 2.00pm Start; ( Doors Open at 1.00pm )
##H Compulsary to all 6™ Kyu ( Yellow Belt ) & Above.

LFP Katas Seminar #1 : ( Venue=Honbu )
26/ 5 /2019 ( Sunday ): 10.00am to 1.30pm ( 15 mins break )

JUNE

School Holiday: 29 /6/ 2019 to 14 /7 /201

KYU NIGHT( Students Demo & Social Night .Carwatha College. Noble Park)
15/6/2019 ( Saturday ); 5.00pm to 8.30pm Aproximately.
All LFP Dojos must be Represented .

JULY

Penang Trip; 1/7/2019 to 12/7/2019 Pending on numbers.



AUGUST

Compulsary Blacks & Browns Meeting & Training: HONBU
4/8 /2019 ( Sunday ):
10.00am to 12.30am = Meeting & Tournament Rules Refresher.

LFP Melbourne Tournament ( Series #2 ) - Dandenong & Dist. Netball Complex.

11/8/2019 ( Sunday ): Commences from9.30am ( Doors Open @ 8.00am )
##H# Compulsary to all 6™ Kyu ( Yellow Belt ) and Above.

SEPTEMBER
Aikido seminar: ( Honbu Dojo)
15/9/2019 ( Sunday ). 10.00am to 1.30pm)

School Holiday 21 /9 /2019 to 6 /10 /2019

OCTOBER
One Day Clinic / Kali Seminar : Honbu Dojo
20/10/2019 ( Sunday ) 10.00am to 2.00pm ( 15 mins Break )

NOVEMBER
Compulsary Black/ Brown Belt meeting :---- ( Venue=Honbu )
10/11/2019 ( Sunday )
10.00am to 11.30am ( Dojo Instructors & Assistance Instructors Meeting)

LFP_Tournament: ( series #3 ) --Dand & Dist Netball Complex
17 /11 /2019 ( Sunday ) Commences from 930am. ( Doors Open 8.00am )
### Compulsary to all 6™ Kyu ( Yellow Belt ) and Above.

TMJ ( 33" Practice Nights :

21 /11 /2019 ( Thurs @ Scoresby Dojo) 8.00pm

22/11/2019 ( Friday @ Honbu ) 8.30pm

TMJ (33rd) Presentation Night : — Carwatha Sec. College .

30 /11 /2019 ( Saturday ) Commences at 5.00pm . ( Doors Open 4.00pm )

DECEMBER
Dai Sempai Hans Tribute Night: — Lysterfield Dojo.
11/12//2019 ( Wednesday ): Commences @ 7.30pm

School Holiday: 21 /12 /2019 to Feb 2020




Victorian School Holidays Public Holidays

6/4/2019 to 22/4/2019 (Term 1) 11/3/2019 ( Monday ) --Labour Day
29/6/2019 to 14/7/2019 (Term 2) 19/4/2019 ( Friday ) --- Good Friday.
21/9/2019 to 6/10/2019 ( Term 3) 22/4/2019 ( Monday ) --Easter Monday
21/12/2019 to Feb. 2019 25/4/2019 ( Thurs) —---- ANZAC

12/5/2019 ( Sunday ) --- Mothers Day
10/6/2019 ( Mon day )--- Queen’'s Birthday.
1/9/2019 ( Father's Day )

5/11/2019 (Tues ) ------ Melbourne Cup

LFP Tournament Dates:

11/5 /2019 ( Twilight — Saturday ) ---- Dandenong & District Netball Centre
11/8/2019 ( Melbourne — Sunday )---- As Above.

17 /11 /2019 ( Melbourne — Sunday ) —-Dandenong & District Netball Centre

*** NOTE: All LFP members MUST compete in LFP Tournaments BEFORE
eligible to compete in any other “Outside Tournaments”.

=** Ahove Dates & Venues are subject to changes at short notice.

Seishin Cup Tournament: WKO Events: TBA
Date & Venue = TBA




